Sree Jayalakshmi **Auto Spin Limited**

Regd. Offi: "SANJANA", Davangere Road,

CHITRADURGA-577501.

Factory: Plot No. 80/81,"KIADB" Industrial Area, Old N.H.-4,

CHITRADURGA-577501. (Karnataka)

: Offi.: 223040, Fact.: 234487 **GSTIN: 29AADCS6415K1Z1** PAN No. AADCS - 6415 K

website: silal.com

E.mail: sjlalcd@gmail.com



CIN: L85110KA1991PLC011732

Ref. No.

Date: 29th October; 2020

BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services- CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 - Issue

G.SHANKER PRASAD ACS ACMA

PRACTISING COMPANY SECRETARY

10, AG's Colony, Anandnagar, Bangalore 560 024, Tel: 42146796 e-mail: gsp@graplind.com

Mam

Record of the Company: SREE JAYALAKSHMI AUTOSPIN LIMITED

CINI. off: "SANJANA" DAVANGERE ROAD, CHITRADURGA, CHITRADURGA - 577501

L85110KA1991PLC011732

CIN: L85110KA1

CERTIFICATE

Reg

Obj. Compliance of Regulation 40(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 2020 gations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30,

I have

docume examined all the Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other Limitedents relating to Sree Jayalakshmi Autospin Limited maintained by Integrated Enterprises India April 1 (Share Transfer Agent), pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company for the period from Securit, 2020 to September 30, 2020 for the purpose of issuing the Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the enteroties and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Col into by the Company with the Bombay Stock Exchanges and based on the information provided by 2020 impany and the Share Transfer Agent, I hereby certify that during half year ended on September 30,

A) Sh

peare Certificate(s) related to the Share Transfer Deeds/ Transmission, received (if any) during the

Fried from April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers/
Exaministion have been issued within thirty days from respective date of lodgment of each deed
Excepting those rejected on technical grounds (if any).

B) Medical Lioser

to requests have been received for issue of duplicate share certificate and no requests have been

Prived for the issue of split share certificates during the said period.

precoved for the s

Place:

Date: Bangalore

UDIN 8/10/2020

III : : A006357B001079539

. A000357 D0010775

G Shanker Prasad

C. P. No. 6450

